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Here's the list

Parking spaces
Exterior route surface
Curb ramps

Doors in general
Employee Doors
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et room sinks

ets

et room space

et room stall doors
et room fixture

Installation elevations



Parking Video

 Double click the file

* This video explains
parking ISSUEeS. Parking-captioned.mp4




1. Parking Space Issues

* Not enough accessible parking spaces
 No Van Accessible parking space
e Signs missing or not installed correctly

* Excessive slope or abrupt vertical change
across the parking spaces and/or aisle

e No access aisle or aisle Is too narrow
e Aisle must connect to accessible route
* Vehicle cannot overrun the walkway



Number of Accessible Parking Spaces Required
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Van Accessible Parking Spaces

-

 One out of every
six ADA parking
spaces must be
Van Accessible
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Each ADA Parking Space Must
Have a Vertical Sign

e Can be posted at the
end of the parking 5
space, or

60”"min

 Can be attached to

the building Y
* Must 60 inches above

the surface




One Sign Missing




issing

Both Signs M




Twp Spaces, Two Signs, Good!




Excessive Slope or Vertical Change

 Maximum slope or
grade across the
parking spaces and
aisle(s) is 1:48, or
2.08%, any direction




Excessive Slope at 5%




Excessive Gap or Vertical




Each ADA Parking Space MUST
have Access to an Aisle

* Parking space aisles

must be at least 60 eV ~~
inches wide a / F
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area to be marked

 Aisle must be marked
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 Aisles shall adjoin an
accessible route



Parking Aisle Example




Missing Parking Aisle




Parking Space Aisle Must Connect
to an Accessible Route




Vehicle Cannot Overrun the




Install Wheel Stops




2. Exterior Route Surface

Includes route from
parking to the ADA
accessible doors




Common Exterior Route Issues

Excessive slope

Excessive abrupt
vertical change

Route not marked

But first lets watch a
video...




Wheel Chair Maneuvering Video

 Double click the file.

This video shows

maneuvering issues
for people using a
wheel chair.

WheelChalr Maneuverng with Captons mp




Excessive Abrupt Vertical Change
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Good Looking Route




Walkway Issues

Excessive slope
Openings

Too narrow >
Incomplete route




Route To Nowhere




3. Curb Ramp Issues

* Too steep
* No landing at one end

 |nstalled within the
parking space or aisle




Steep Curb Ramp [119%]




Flat Landing Needed at the End

N— " 1 .
- : I at least as wide as
369:’;‘"[1 _ | / curb ramp




No Room? Do This




Cannot Be Installed in Aisle or
Parking Space
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4. Doors

Closing Speed (§404.2.8)
=" Closers: 5 sec. min.
from 80° to 12°
(spring hinges: 1.5 sec.
min. from 70° fo 0°)

Opening Force (§404.2.9)
5 1bf max.
{excluding exterior hinged
daoors and fire doors)

Vision/ Side Lights (if
provided) (§404.2.11)
Accessible viewing height
43" max. unless not
intended for viewing
(re., lowest part above 667)

Hardware (§404.2.7)
Operable parts must
comply

Smooth Surface (§404.2.10)
Required at the battom on
the push side

Thresholds (§404.2.5)
1/2" max. high
(beveled if above 1/47)

Maneuvering Clearance

(§404.2.4)
required on both sides

(unless door or gate is used
in one direction only)

Double-Leaf Doors (§404.2.2)
One active leaf of double-leaf doors is required to meet criteria for clear width

and maneuvering clearance. Other door requirements apply to both leaves.
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Door Video

 Double click the video

* The following video
shows door issues for
ADA. -



Most Common Public Door Issues

* Too hard to open

* Closing too fast
 Maneuvering space >
e Sighage

by L




Open/Close Door Issues

« 5# max to open
interior doors

« 5 seconds min in -
closing test > L




Inadequate Maneuvering Space




Recommended Maneuvering Space
for Pull Side of Door
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ISA at Exterior Accessible Door(s)
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Signage Video

 Double click the file.

e This video shows .

iIssues with signage. Signs-captioned.m p4




5. Other Issues at Employee Doors

 Those items on the
previous slides +

e Narrow doors >

* \WWindows too high
above floor

 WWrong door handles




Door Windows too High




Wrong Door Handle




Accessible Door Handles

oI5,




Tollet Room Issues

 Double click to open.

This video shows
iIssues found in toilet
rooms. Toilet Rooms-captioned. mp4




6. Toillet Room Sink Issues

* Wrong faucet handles

i
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« Sink installed too high g

* Pipes below sink not
covered

 Mirrors installed too
high above the floor



Wrong Faucet Handles




Sink Installed Too High




Sink Height Maximum 34"

e

, 34" max




Pipes Below Sink Exposed




Pipes Properly Covered




Mirrors Installed Too High Above Floor




Mirror Installation

 Should be 40 inches

above the finished
floor maximum /\

* Top should be 74 N %&E 40"

iInches AFF minimum.




/. Tollet Installation Issues

 Toilet handle toward
the wall >>

L oose tollet seat

* Grab bars not
installed correctly




Loose Toilet Seat
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Grab Bars Not Installed Correctly




Grab Bars Reversed




Side Bar Schematic
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Rear Grab Bar Schematic
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Grab Bar Spacing for Projections
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8. Maneuvering Space in Tollet
Room and Stall Too Small
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Toilet Stall Plan View
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adult floor mounted water closet
and children's water closet




9. Tollet Stall Door Issues

e Door does not close
automatically >>

* \Wrong handles, or
none inside

* [nadequate door
maneuvering space




Wrong, or Missing, Stall Door
Handle

T




Inadequate Stall Door Maneuvering Clearance

alternate

door

location
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10. Tollet Room Accessories
Installed Too High Above the Floor

* Accessories include
coat hook, soap
dispenser, paper
towel dispenser,
automated hand
dryer, or light switch




Generally not Allowed Above 48"




Thank You

ADA

INSPECTIONS
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